	2024 77th Street Sidewalk Gap														
Item				Engineer's Estimate		J & J Familia		South Central Sealing LLC		Kansas Heavy Construction LLC		Byrne & Jones		Freeman Concrete Construction, LLC	
No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MAIN	•														
	Concrete Sidewalk 4" (Falcon Pointe Subdivision)	S.F.	4947	\$13.00	\$64,311.00	\$12.06	\$59,660.82	\$9.00	\$44,523.00	\$16.00	\$79,152.00	\$11.50	\$56,890.50	\$24.50	\$121,201.50
	Concrete Sidewalk 4" (W. 77th Street)	S.F.	3290	\$13.00	\$42,770.00	\$11.53	\$37,933.70	\$9.00	\$29,610.00	\$15.00	\$49,350.00	\$11.00	\$36,190.00	\$18.30	\$60,207.00
3	Curb and Gutter, (All Types)*	L.F.	61	\$60.00	\$3,660.00	\$56.30	\$3,434.30	\$42.00	\$2,562.00	\$70.00	\$4,270.00	\$180.00	\$10,980.00	\$82.00	\$5,002.00
4	Inlet Top with Cantilevered Lid Replacement	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00	\$4,510.00	\$4,510.00	\$8,196.00	\$8,196.00
5	Handicapped Ramp	EA	4	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,562.20	\$10,248.80	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,525.00	\$10,100.00	\$3,210.00	\$12,840.00	\$2,476.00	\$9,904.00
6	Sod, (W. 77th Street)*	S.Y.	300	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$22.50	\$6,750.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$21.15	\$6,345.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00
7	Traffic Control (Falcon Pointe Subdivision)	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,386.00	\$4,386.00
8	Traffic Control (W. 77th Street - Sidewalk Gap Location)	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,710.00	\$3,710.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,892.00	\$6,892.00
											\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$142,741.00		\$127,887.62		\$97,545.00		\$162,902.00		\$134,355.50		\$220,588.50
	Total Bid				\$142,741.00		\$127,887.62		\$97,545.00		\$162,902.00		\$134,355.50		\$220,588.50
Item		R&R C	R&R Concrete Phoenix Concrete		Infrastructure Solutions		KC Concrete Company Joh		Johnson	Johnson County Heavy		INCO USA, LLC			
No.	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
MAIN	BID														
1	Concrete Sidewalk 4" (Falcon Pointe Subdivision)	\$13.36	\$66,091.92	\$12.66	\$62,629.02	\$11.00	\$54,417.00	\$16.80	\$83,109.60	\$18.06	\$89,342.82	\$5.53	\$27,356.91		
2	Concrete Sidewalk 4" (W. 77th Street)	\$16.23	\$53,396.70	\$11.76	\$38,690.40	\$11.50	\$37,835.00	\$16.80	\$55,272.00	\$14.64	\$48,165.60	\$7.69	\$25,300.10		
3	Curb and Gutter, (All Types)*	\$72.50	\$4,422.50	\$60.80	\$3,708.80	\$51.50	\$3,141.50	\$68.25	\$4,163.25	\$85.00	\$5,185.00	\$87.58	\$5,342.38		
4	Inlet Top with Cantilevered Lid Replacement	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,033.00	\$4,033.00	\$4,546.50	\$4,546.50	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$838.45	\$838.45		
5	Handicapped Ramp	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,677.50	\$10,710.00	\$2,975.50	\$11,902.00	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,297.26	\$5,189.04		
6	Sod, (W. 77th Street)*	\$19.50	\$5,850.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.50	\$6,150.00	\$15.75	\$4,725.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$38.30	\$11,490.00		
7	Traffic Control (Falcon Pointe Subdivision)	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$8,526.00	\$8,526.00	\$4,407.93	\$4,407.93		
	Traffic Control (W. 77th Street - Sidewalk Gap Location)	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$7,865.00	\$7,865.00	\$4,407.93	\$4,407.93		
	,		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
	TOTAL BASE BID		\$143,111.12		\$134,771.22		\$122,992.00		\$167,009.85		\$178,084.42		\$84,332.74		
	Total Bid		\$143.111.12	i	\$134.771.22		\$122.992.00		\$167.009.85		\$178.084.42	i	\$84.332.74		